MURIEL BOWSER
MAYOR

T oo BORi Mendelson

Chairman

Council of the District of Columbia

John A. Wilson Building

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 504
Washington, D.C. 20004

Dear Chairman Mendelson:

Pursuant to D.C. Official Code § 2-352.02, enclosed for consideration by the Council of the District of
Columbia is proposed emergency legislation and bill entitled the “Modifications to Contract No. DCRL-2016-
C-0113 with Total Healthcare Solutions, LLC Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017”
and the accompanying declaration resolution. The proposed legislation is to approve proposed Modification
No. 003 to contract No. DCRL-2016-C-0113 (“Contract™), and to approve payment for services received and to
be received by the Child and Family Services Agency under the Contract.

Council approval is necessary because, when Child and Family Services Agency (CFSA) issues Modification
003 the total not-to-exceed amount for the contract will be in excess of one million dollars. Council approval is
necessary because the proposed Modification 003 would increase the total not-to-exceed amount to a value that
is in excess of one million dollars. The proposed modification will allow for Licensed Registered Nurse
Practitioners, Certified Medical Assistants and Medical Records Technicians to provide medical services to
District’s children and youth removed from their homes due to abuse and/or neglect and to authorize payment
for services to be received under this contract modification. The proposed total not-to-exceed amount for the
base year is one million, three hundred seventeen, five hundred twenty-one dollars and four cents
($1.317,521.04) for the period of performance from March 31, 2016 through March 30, 2017,

As always, I am available to discuss any questions you may have regarding the proposed contract action. In
order to facilitate a response to any questions you may have regarding this proposed contract action, please have
your staff contact Tara Sigamoni, Agency Chief Contracting Officer, Contracts and Procurement
Administration, Child and Family Services Agency, at 202-724-7415.

Since>ely,
NS

Muridl Bowser

Enclo {ure



O WO WA WN—

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Chairman Phil Mendelson
at the request of the Mayor

A RESOLUTION

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

To declare the existence of an emergency with respect to the need to approve proposed
Modification 003 to Contract No. DCRL-2015-R-0113 with Total Healthcare
Solutions, LLC. to provide Licensed Registered Nurse Practitioners, Certified
Medical Assistants, and Medical Records Technicians to provide medical services
to District’s children and youth removed from their homes due to abuse and
neglect and to authorize payment for services to be received under this contract.
RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, that

this resolution may be cited as the “Modifications to Contract No. DCRL-2016-R-0113

with Total Healthcare Solution, LLC Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency

Declaration Resolution of 2017”.

Sec. 2. (a) There exists a need to approve proposed Modification 004 to Contract

No. DCRL-2016-R-0113 with Total Healthcare Solution, LLC, to provide Licensed

Registered Nurse Practitioners, Certified Medical Assistants and Medical Records

Technicians to provide medical services to District’ children and youth removed from

their homes due to neglect and abuse and to authorize payment for services to be received

under this proposed contract modification.



10

11

12

(b) By proposed Modification 003, CFSA proposes to increase the
contract amount from $998,602.56 to $1,377,399.20, an increase of $378,796.64.
(c) Council approval is necessary because this proposed Modification
increases the total contract amount to more than $1,000,000 during a 12-month period.
(d) Approval is necessary to allow the continuation of these vital services.
Without this approval Total Healthcare Solutions, LLC, cannot be paid for services
provided in excess of $1,000,000.00.

Sec. 3. The Council determines that the circumstances enumerated in section 2
constitute emergency circumstances making it necessary that the Modifications to
Contract No. DCRL-2015-R-0113 with Total healthcare Solutions, LLC. Approval and
Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 be adopted after a single reading.

Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.



